

Hilliard City School District • 2140 Atlas St • Columbus OH 43228

David Stewart, Superintendent • Brian W. Wilson, Treasurer/CFO

## iPad Loan Agreement

Parents must sign and submit the iPad Loan Agreement before the iPad can be taken home by their child.

One Apple iPad, case, charger, and cable is being lent to the student and are in good working order. It is the student's responsibility to care for the equipment at all times.

This equipment is, and at all times remains, the property of Hilliard City Schools and is herewith lent to the student for educational purposes only for the academic school year.

Identification labels have been placed on the iPad. These labels are not to be removed or modified.

## STUDENT EXPECTATIONS

- Students will follow the expectations outlined in the iPad Handbook and the Hilliard City School District's Acceptable Use Policy (AUP) at all times.
- Students will keep their iPads in the school-issued iPad case at all times.
- Students will immediately return the iPad and peripherals in good working condition upon request or prior to withdrawal from the school district.
- Students accept responsibility for their school-issued iPad at all times.
- Students acknowledge that the iPad Handbook is to be used as a guide and does not attempt to address every required or prohibited behavior by its users.

## PARENT/GUARDIAN AGREEMENT

- I will be responsible for the iPad repair or replacement costs as specified in the iPad Handbook.
- I acknowledge that my student and I are to follow the expectations in the iPad Handbook and the Hilliard City School District's Acceptable Use Policy (AUP) and that a violation of these guidelines could result in the student facing disciplinary action.
- I will be responsible for monitoring my student's use of the internet when he/she is not at school.
- I agree to immediately return the iPad and peripherals in good working condition upon request or prior to withdrawal from the school district.
- I acknowledge that the iPad Handbook is to be used as a guide and does not attempt to address every required or prohibited behavior by its users.

By signing the Hilliard City School District's iPad Parent/Guardian Agreement, the parent/guardian agrees to the above terms.

Printed Parent/Guardian Name:	

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Student ID #:	Student Name:	_
---------------	---------------	---

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ School: \_\_\_\_\_